
ST JAMES ARMENIAN CHUR~H 

CHOIR ANNUAL REPORT - 1988 

Members - 23 

Meetings held during 1988 - 6 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
Corresponding Secretary . 
Treasurer 

Noimik Poulatian 
Lucy Tepikian 
Rita Kurkjian 
Elmas Davidian 

During the year Der Hayr has been training new altar servers. Our Choirmaster, 
Raffi Sevadjian has been teaching new sharagans and voice building. 

As a social event and fundraiser, the choir hosted a lenten dinner on 3/11/88. 
Annette Bashian has supervised the boutique with the help of choir members 
to sell various items .for the benefit of the choir. 

On October 28, 29, 30, 1988, the choir convention was held in Connecticut. 
Attending were Der Hayr, Raffi Sevadjian, Noimik Poulatian, Helen and Mark 
Kapikian. 

We are grateful to Der Hayr for the special guidance he offers and to Raffi 
Sevadjian for his voice training, teaching and conducting. 

Income: 

Disbursements: 

RECONCILIATION 

Lenten Dinner 
Collection 
Boutique 

Assembly Travel 
Choir Association 
Choir Books 
Boutique 

J~J(~a~~ 
Chairperson · 

$ 371.00 
233.00 

1,414.00 

$ 283.05 
110.00 
50.60 

1,355.44 

$2,018.00 

1,799.09 

Net Profit .......................• $ 218.91 
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