ST JAMES ARMENIAN CHURCH

CHOIR ANNUAL REPORT - 1988

Members - 23 Meetings held during 1988 - 6

Chairperson Secretary Corresponding Secretary Treasurer

Noimik Poulatian Lucy Tepikian Rita Kurkjian Elmas Davidian

During the year Der Hayr has been training new altar servers. Our Choirmaster, Raffi Sevadjian has been teaching new sharagans and voice building.

As a social event and fundraiser, the choir hosted a lenten dinner on 3/11/88. Annette Bashian has supervised the boutique with the help of choir members to sell various items for the benefit of the choir.

On October 28, 29, 30, 1988, the choir convention was held in Connecticut. Attending were Der Hayr, Raffi Sevadjian, Noimik Poulatian, Helen and Mark Kapikian.

We are grateful to Der Hayr for the special guidance he offers and to Raffi Sevadjian for his voice training, teaching and conducting.

Noimill Poulation Chairperson Lucy Tejekian

RECONCILIATION

Income:			
	Lenten Dinner	\$ 371.00	
	Collection	233.00	
	Boutique	1,414.00	\$2,018.00
Disbursements:			
	Assembly Travel	\$ 283.05	
	Choir Association	110.00	
	Choir Books	50.60	
	Boutique	1,355.44	1,799.09
	Net Profit.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····· <u>\$ 218.91</u>